

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
(CC 8040-8042/2007)  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2006 in WP No.169/2005  
and order dated 18/08/2006 in MAT No.23/2006 and final order  
dated 14/02/2007 in RVW No.1/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RANCHI ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jai Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned  
advocate for the petitioner.

Place the petition after two weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master