

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.9845-9847/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2006 in WP No.169/2005  
and order dated 18/08/2006 in MAT No.23/2006 and order dated  
14/02/1007 in RVW No.1/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RANCHI ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file  
additional affidavit)

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jai Singh,Adv.

Mr. Alban Toppo,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Datta,ASG

Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal,Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERPrayer for grant of time to file rejoinder affidavit is  
rejected. However, it will be open to the parties to file  
additional documents within four weeks from today.Place the petitions thereafter under the heading  
"After Notice Matters".[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master