

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9845-9847/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2006 in WP No. 169/2005 and order dated 18.8.2006 in MAT No. 23/2006 and order dated 14.2.2007 in RVW No. 1/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RANCHI ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing  
ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT) (For Final Disposal)

SLP, PERMISSION            TO            FILE

Date: 13/07/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr. Divya Jyoti, Adv.  
   Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Parag Tripathi, A.S.G.  
   Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
   Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.  
   Mr. R.K. Tanwar, Adv.  
   Mr. D.S. Mahra,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let these petitions be listed along with  
Civil Appeal No.4494 of 2006 "State of Uttaranchal  
versus Sandeep Kumar Singh".

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master