

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:6/08/2014**

**COURT No.:1**

**ITEM No.:102**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) Nos. 9845-47 of 2008**

**(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)**

Ranchi Association ... Petitioner  
Versus  
Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13/07/2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

***"Let these petitions be listed along with Civil Appeal No. 4494 of 2006 'State of Uttaranchal Versus Sandeep Kumar Singh'"***

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondents has filed Counter Affidavit, additional affidavit and written submissions copies of the same are already included in the paper-books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed additional documents and case law and the same are also included in the paper-books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to: - Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate  
Ms. G. Indira, Advocate**

**Assistant Registrar**